# <u>The SHEEO State</u> <u>Authorization Website:</u>

# Why, Where, How, and What?

## Joan Bouillon, Ph.D. Director of Regulatory Compliance Pearson

## **Jacqueline Johnson**

Director of Private Postsecondary and Out-of-State Education

Kansas Board of Regents

Marianne Boeke, Ph.D. Senior Associate NCHEMS

# History of SHEEO Survey

- State Higher Education Executive Officers (SHEEO)
- NCHEMS Role
- SHEEO Role
- Pearson Role

# Why?

- State authorization applies to on-line, in-state and/or out-of-state, as well as brick and mortar physical presence activities
- Physical presence triggers
- Over 1500 non-SARA institutions offering distance education
- Three non-SARA states CA, FL, and MA

### Where? http://sheeo.org/sheeo\_surveys/ lacksquare

SHEEO		Sponsored By PEARSON
Back to SHEEO State Authorization Survey Contact		Login to Update Your Agency
	Alabama	rour Ageney
ALABAMA COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION		Username *
ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF POSTSECONDARY EDU	JCATION	
ALABAMA SECRETARY OF STATE		Password *
	Alaska	Request new
ALASKA COMMISSION ON POSTSECONDARY EDUC	CATION	password
		Log in
	Arizona	
ARIZONA STATE BOARD FOR PRIVATE POSTSECON	DARY EDUCATION	
	Arkansas	
ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION		
ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF PRIVATE CAREER EDU	JCATION	
	California	and the second
CALIFORNIA BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECOND	ARY EDUCATION	A THE AND A THE ADDRESS OF
	Colorado	VU MAST
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION	N	Carl Index and Lan
DIVISION OF PRIVATE OCCUPATIONAL SCHOOLS		
	Connecticut	
CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF HIGHER EDUCATION		A TANK A TANK
	Delaware	
DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION		
	District of Columbia	

District of Columbia

## How to update it?

- Log in for access to your state's webpages
   Log-on information is provided to state regulators
- Need help with logging on...
   Contact marianne@nchems.org

## How to update it?

- Scroll down the menu on the left
- Review your state's responses to each question
- Find the "edit" tab at the top of the first page
- Scroll down to the question response to change
- Edit response
- Click on "Save Changes" at the bottom of the page
- Click on "View" tab to confirm the changes have been made

#### Tools 🕶 🕢 🔻 💭 🐘

### SHEEO State Authorization Surveys



STATE HIGHER EDUCATION EXECUTIVE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION
Back to SHEEO State Authorization Survey Report Problems or Provide Comments Contact

#### MY ACCOUNT LOG OUT

### Kansas Board of Regents

#### View Edit Revisions

▲ SHEEO

🖶 Printer-friendly version

🔉 PDF version

1. Agency and Contact Information	1A1. Agency Name: Kansas Board of Regents
2. Types of Educational Providers Authorized	1A2. Agency Description - Please review the description below and revise as appropriate (e.g., state executive agency, agency with appointed board, department or division within agency, etc.):
3. Exemptions	The Kansas Board of Regents authorizes private and out-of-state institutions to operate in Kansas by granting a Certificate of Approval that must be renewed annually.
4. Authorization of Distance Education	1A3. Agency Contact - Please review and correct as necessary the contact information below: Jacqueline Johnson
5. Physical Presence Policy - Common "Triggers"	Director, Private Postsecondary and Out-of-State Education Kansas Board of Regents
6. Application Process	Topeka, KS 66612-1368
7. Fees Associated with Authorization	785-430-4286 888-975-8313 (fax)
8. Interstate Reciprocity	jjohnson@ksbor.org
9. Consumer Protection and Student Complaints	Crystal Puderbaugh Associate Director, Private Postsecondary Education Kansas Board of Regents
10. Enforcement	785-430-4287
11. Legislative or	cpuderbaugh@ksbor.org
Regulatory Changes	Jennifer Armour Business Analyst
	Kansas Board of Regents 785-430-4288

## What can make it better?

- Add the Secretary of State registration information
- Update basic information
- Replace broken links
- Add student data information

# THANK YOU!!

## Joan.bouillon@pearson.com

Marianne@nchems.org

Jjohnson@ksbor.org